502649817 01/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT2696425

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
NAUREX, INC.		Name	Execution Date 04/04/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY			
Street Address:	633 CLARK STREET			
City:	EVANSTON			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60208			
PROPERTY NUMBE		N	, box	
Property Type		Num	ider	
Application Number:		13578189		
	r:	13525621	ll l	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231 Phone: 6175708743

Email: tmcdonough@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: THERESA C. KAVANAUGH
Address Line 1: EXCHANGE PLACE
Address Line 2: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAU-004 AND NAU-004CP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESA C. KAVANAUGH	
Signature:	/Theresa C. Kavanaugh/	
Date:	01/24/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=NAU-004CPandNAU-004AssignmentfromNaurextoNorthwesternUniversity#page1.tif source=NAU-004CPandNAU-004AssignmentfromNaurextoNorthwesternUniversity#page2.tif source=NAU-004CPandNAU-004AssignmentfromNaurextoNorthwesternUniversity#page3.tif

REEL: 032039 FRAME: 0292

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS is made by and between Naurex, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal office at 1801 Maple Ave, Suite 4300, Evanston, IL 60201 ("Assignor"), and Northwestern University, an Illinois corporation having a principal office at 633 Clark Street, Evanston, Illinois 60208 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor possesses certain rights in and to the United States patent applications and priority patent applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Patents") and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to the transfer to Assignee of Assignor's whole right, title and interest in and to such Patents and inventions described and/or claimed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth above and in that certain License Agreement by and between the Assignor and the Assignee dated April 4, 2011 (the "Agreement"), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, as beneficial owner, hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee Assignor's whole right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Patents, the inventions described and/or claimed therein and any and all other patents and patent applications in the United States of America or any foreign country which my be filed or granted therefor and thereon (including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute patent applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions or which claim priority to the Patents, and any patents in the United States of America or any foreign country which may be filed or granted therefor and thereon), and in and to any and all reissues or extensions of the Patents or of such other patents, and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon (including, without limitation, the right to file said foreign applications and claim priority under the provisions of any international convention or treaty), and the full exclusive benefits thereof, and all rights, privileges and advantages appertaining thereto, including any and all rights to damages, profits or recoveries of any nature for past infringement of any of the foregoing patents and patent applications, and the payment of any and all maintenance fees, taxes, and the like, to hold the same unto and to the use of Assignee, its successors and assigns absolutely during the residue of the respective terms for which the Patents and such other patents were granted and during any such terms. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the appropriate governmental authority of the United States of America or any foreign country to issue all patents resulting from any of the foregoing patent applications or patents to the Assignee, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

[remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

PATENT REEL: 032039 FRAME: 0293

Executed at Kind Bok, India	this day of April, 2011.
	NAUREX, INC.
	By:
	Name: Derek Small Title: Chief Executive Officer
State Indiana	
Notary Public, personally appeared Derek S evidence of identification, which was Drive	ent, and who swore or affirmed to me that the

PATENT REEL: 032039 FRAME: 0294

Exhibit A

<u>Patents</u>

PCT/US09/57401 U.S.S.N. 61/098088 PCT/US10/51415 U.S.S.N. 61/248650 U.S.S.N. 61/303472 U.S.S.N. 61/350622 PCT/US10/40905 U.S.S.N. 61/222657

> PATENT REEL: 032039 FRAME: 0295

RECORDED: 01/24/2014